
Date: 28.4.17 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates for your diary: 

Monday 1st May – SCHOOL CLOSED – BANK HOLIDAY 
W/B Monday 1st May – Parent’s Evenings for Yr 5  
Friday 5th May – SRFA meeting 
W/B Monday 8th May – SATs week 
Friday 12th May – REACH Academy meeting for parents – 9.30am in the hall 
Monday 15th May – Mufti and bake sale – donations required – see below 
Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June – Half term 
Monday 5th June – SCHOOL CLOSED – INSET DAY 
Tuesday 13th June – Sports Day – details to follow 
Wednesday 14th June – Brickfields – details to follow  
Wednesday 21st June – Early Years Unit Pennywell Farm Visit – details to follow 
Thursday 22nd – Friday 23rd June – Yr 4 residential – details to follow 
Thursday 8th – Friday 9th June – Yr 3 sleepover  
Tuesday 4th July – Reserve Sports Day 
Tuesday 11th July – Early Years Unit Sports Day – 1.45pm 

 

 

Just a reminder that our 
achievement assembly is on 
Monday each week. We would 
love to see all the amazing things 
our pupils do outside school so 
send in certificates, badges and 
belts so they can be celebrated. 
 
 

 
 
Year 6 Breakfast Club 
 
As in previous years, we will be 
running a Breakfast Club on SATs 
week (Monday 8th – Thursday 11th 
May) to help Year 6 ‘fuel up’ in 
preparation for their SATs. 
 
The Breakfast Club will start at 
8.15am and will be held in the 
Nursery. 
 
 
SRFA 
 
We are holding a summer fayre 
planning meeting on Friday 5th 
May in the Dining Hall from 9am. 
 
Please come along, everyone 
welcome, we’d love to hear your 
ideas and suggestions. 
 
 
 
   

 
Home Learning Menus 

 
New home learning menus have been sent home with the 
children today (Year 5's will be sent on Tuesday). If your child 
does not appear to have their term 5 and 6 menus please let us 
know and we will send out new ones. 
 
As always, tasks have been designed to cover a range of 
activities including reading, writing and maths, but also fun and 
games to help everyone in the family get to know the topics the 
children are learning about during the summer term. Please put 
other things into the home learning books such as flyers from 
family visits, menus from family meals or photos from days out 
as we love to see all the things the Stuart Roaders do outside 
school. 
 
Home learning is due back on Friday 30th June but feel free to 
send in tasks as and when they are completed. 
 
Happy Home Learning! 
 

 
 
We are having a mufti and bake sale on Monday 15th May to 
raise funds in aid of Huntington’s Disease which is an inherited 
condition that damages certain nerve cells in the brain.  Stuart 
Road have been approached by one of our families who is 
affected by Huntington’s and would like to raise awareness of 
this disease. 
 
Monetary donations or cakes gratefully received on the day.  
The bake sale will be held in the playground after school. 
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